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Overview of Rep. Crow'’s

Military Service

Refurn from
Iraq
December

Deploy to
Afghanistan
Battle of 2003 Deploy to 2/75
As-Samawah Afghanistan APR-JUL

Earned BSM Ranger 2/75 2005

Arrive 829 Airborne Special JUL-OCT
January 2003 Operations 2004

Irag Invasion Training
Rifle Platoon 2004
Leader

Infantry OBC, March 2003
Airborne, Ranger
School

ROTC Commission
2002
1998 .
National Guard SMP JUN-DEC 2002
1998-2002



Overview of Rep. Crow'’s

Military Training

- Basic Training

- AlT

- Infantry Officer Basic Course

- Airborne School

- Ranger school

- Ranger special operations fraining
- Air assault

- Jump master

- Arctic Warfare School



Service Academy Nomination
HInEIE

>

September 29th: Applications Must Be Received

> Late October, Date Pending: Candidate Information Session

>

>

>

November: Candidate Interviews

Early December: Nominees / Applicants Noftified

December 31: Nominations Submitted to Academies

Questions? Reach out to:

Sean.Rocha@mail.house.gov

Visit our website:
Crow.House.gov/Services/Military-
Academy-Nominations



Average student profile

» Almost half are in top 10% of class

» 60-70% are in National Honor Society

» 90% awarded Athletic Letter

» AvQ. SAT. Math 669, Read 656

» Avg. ACT. Math 29, Read 31, Eng 30, Sci 30

» Majority involved in student gov, leadership
programs and/or community service

» Approx. 50% of qualified applicants granted
a nomination

» 8-20% of applicants will be admitted




Community Advisory Panel -
Who's Who?

» Affiliated with all 4 branches

» Academy graduates

» Former instructors

» Admissions reps

» Current military leadership

» Former military (officers and enlisted)
» Staff from Rep. Crow'’s office




Selection Ciriteria

“Whole Person” Qualifications
» Character

»  Academic record

» Leadership potential

»  Physical aptitude & medical fitness
»  Motivation

Congressman Crow’s Priorities
» Resilience Through Adversity

» Commitment to the Military
»  Servant Leadership



After the interviews

» Panel members and staff score and rank
candidates

» Present recommendations to the Congressman
who makes final decisions

» Use the Competitive Nomination system -
choose up to 10 qualified candidates per
vacancy and let the Service Academy
admissions team choose



For more info...

UNITED STATES
AIR FORCE
ACADEMY
USCGA

COLORADO VIRTUAL SERVICE ACADEMY
INFORMATION EVENT

Points of Contact:

Office of U.S. Senator Bennet Mr. Mario Villagomez SenatorsAcademyNoms@bennet.senate.gov
Office of U.S. Senator Hickenlooper Ms. Nannette Byrne-Haupt SenatorsAcademyNoms@bennet.senate.gov
Office of U.S. Representative DeGette = Mr. Joe Wood Joe.Wood@mail.house.gov

Office of U.S. Representative Neguse Ms. Sally Anderson Sally.Anderson@mail.house.gov

Office of U.S. Representative Boebert Ms. McKenna Farley McKenna.Farley@mail.house.gov

Office of U.S. Representative Buck Ms. Maria Secrest Maria.Secrest@mail.house.gov

Office of U.S. Representative Lamborn  Mr. Jordan Jantzen Jordan.jantzen@mail.house.gov

Office of U.S. Representative Crow Mr. Sean Rocha Sean.Rocha@mail.house.gov

Office of U.S. Representative Pettersen Ms. Alejandra MunguiaCuevas Alejandra.MunguiaCuevas@ mail.house.gov
Office of U.S. Representative Caraveo ~ Ms. Luci Kelemen Luci.Kelemen@mail.house.gov

U.S. Air Force Academy 2Lt Claire Rexroad Claire.Rexroad@afacademy.af.edu

Air Force ROTC 2Lt Nathan Lovewell Nathan.Lovewell.1@us.af.mil

U.S. Military Academy (3™ & 5" Cong Dists) Mr. Michael Werner Michael.w.werner@gmail.com

U.S. Military Academy (1,2,4,6,7,8 Cong Dists)  Mr. Jace Johnson Jacerwjohnson@gmail.com

Army ROTC Mr. Don Caughey Dcaughey@uccs.edu

U.S. Naval Academy Ms. Savannah Patrick SPatrick@usna.edu

Navy NROTC MA1 Shelbi Lowe Shelbi.l.lowe.mil@us.navy.mil

Marine Corps NROTC 1stLt Ethan Lund Ethan.Lund@marines.usmc.mil

U.S. Merchant Marine Academy LT Olivia Alexander AlexanderO@usmma.edu

U.S. Coast Guard Academy LTJG Anthony Lee Anthony.M.Lee@uscga.edu




